22
Dimensional Drawings - Series ERP, ER, EK, EW, EWF
Dimensions
Part No.
A
in. (mm)
B
in. (mm)

EW-3 5.80 (147) 2.70 (68.5) 0.79 (20) 0.55 (13.9) 11.4 to 62.6 (289 to 159)
EW-4 5.80 (147) 2.70 (68.5) 0.79 (20) 0.55 (13.9) 11.4 to 62.6 (289 to 159)
EW-5 5.80 (147) 2.70 (68.5) 0.79 (20) 0.55 (13.9) 11.4 to 62.6 (289 to 159)
EWF-3C 6.30 (160) 3.50 (89) 0.43 (11) 0.43 (11)
EWF-5C 6.30 (160) 3.50 (89) 0.43 (11) 0.71 (18)
EWF-7C 6.30 (160) 3.50 (89) 0.43 (11) 0.71 (18)
EWF-9 6.90 (175) 5.40 (137) 0.95 (24.1) 0.70 (17.7) 13.4 to 64.6 (340 to 164)
EWF-15 6.90 (175) 5.40 (137) 0.95 (24.1) 0.70 (17.7) 13.4 to 64.6 (340 to 164)
EWF-22 8.60 (218) 6.20 (157) 1.18 (29.9) 0.86 (21.8) 16.9 to 76.0 (429 to 193)
EWF-30 8.60 (218) 6.20 (157) 1.18 (29.9) 0.86 (21.8) 16.9 to 76.0 (429 to 193)
EWF-40 8.70 (220) 7.40 (187) 1.18 (29.9) 0.86 (21.8) 16.9 to 76.0 (429 to 193)
EWF-50 8.70 (220) 7.40 (187) 1.18 (29.9) 0.86 (21.8) 16.9 to 76.0 (429 to 193)
EWF-60 8.70 (220) 7.40 (187) 1.18 (29.9) 0.86 (21.8) 16.9 to 76.0 (429 to 193)
EWF-70 8.70 (220) 7.40 (187) 1.18 (29.9) 0.86 (21.8) 16.9 to 76.0 (429 to 193)
EWF-90 10.5 (266) 10.2 (259) 1.25 (31.7) 0.86 (21.8) 19.4 to 98.1 (492 to 249)
EWF-105 10.5 (266) 10.9 (276) 1.25 (31.7) 0.86 (21.8) 19.4 to 98.1 (492 to 249)
EWF-120 10.5 (266) 11.8 (299) 1.25 (31.7) 0.86 (21.8) 19.4 to 98.1 (492 to 249)
Series ERP
3.34 (85)
Ø 0.23 (6.0)

Part No.
A
in. (mm)
B
in. (mm)
C
in. (mm)
D
in. (mm)
E
in. (mm)
ELF-3 7.8 (198) 4.7 (119) 0.75 (19) 0.59 (14.9) 13.7 to 112.1 (347 to 284)
ELF-5 7.8 (198) 4.7 (119) 0.75 (19) 0.59 (14.9) 13.7 to 112.1 (347 to 284)
ELF-9 7.8 (198) 4.7 (119) 0.75 (19) 0.59 (14.9) 13.7 to 112.1 (347 to 284)
ELF-15 9.1 (231) 8.4 (213) 1.18 (29.9) 0.87 (22) 17.3 to 115.7 (439 to 293)
ELF-22 9.1 (231) 8.4 (213) 1.18 (29.9) 0.87 (22) 17.3 to 115.7 (439 to 293)
ELF-30 9.1 (231) 8.4 (213) 1.18 (29.9) 0.87 (22) 17.3 to 115.7 (439 to 293)
ELF-40 9.9 (251) 9.0 (228) 1.18 (29.9) 0.87 (22) 17.7 to 116.1 (449 to 294)
ELF-50 9.9 (251) 9.0 (228) 1.18 (29.9) 0.87 (22) 17.7 to 116.1 (449 to 294)
ELF-60 9.9 (251) 10.2 (259) 1.18 (29.9) 0.87 (22) 17.7 to 116.1 (449 to 294)

1     Working Cycle:  Means that the full maximum rated load is
carried by the balancer one full "stroke" (i.e.:  starting at the
bottom minimum height, then traveling all the way up, then
back down to the minimum height)
Part No.
Max. Load
lb (kg)
Stroke
ft (m)
Working Cycles 1
EK-00 3.3 (1.5) 1.64 (0.5) 500,000
EK-0 3.3 (1.5) 3.28 (1.0) 500,000
EW-3 6.6 (3.0) 4.26 (1.3) 500,000
EW-5 11.0 (5.0) 2.95 (0.9) 500,000
EWF-9 19.8 (9.0) 2.95 (0.9) 150,000
EWF-15 33.0 (15.0) 2.95 (0.9) 200,000
EWF-22 48.5 (22.0) 4.26 (1.3) 130,000
EWF-30 66.1 (30.0) 4.26 (1.3) 90,000
EWF-40 88.1 (40.0) 4.26 (1.3) 120,000
EWF-50 110.2 (50.0) 4.26 (1.3) 90,000
EWF-60 132.2 (60.0) 4.26 (1.3) 90,000
EWF-70 154.3 (70.0) 4.26 (1.3) 70,000
EWF-90 198.4 (90.0) 4.92 (1.5) 120,000
EWF-105 231.4 (105.0) 4.92 (1.5) 120,000
EWF-120 264.5 (120.0) 4.92 (1.5) 120,000
ELF-3 6.6 (3.0) 6.56 (2.0) 300,000
ELF-5 11.0 (5.0) 6.56 (2.0) 300,000
ELF-9 19.8 (9.0) 6.56 2.0) 200,000
ELF-15 33.0 (15.0) 6.56 (2.0) 50,000
ELF-22 48.5 (22.0) 7.87 (2.4) 40,000
Part No.
Max. Load
lb (kg)
Stroke
ft (m)
Working Cycles 1
ELF-30 66.1 (30.0) 7.87 (2.4) 40,000
ELF-40 88.1 (40.0) 7.87 (2.4) 40,000
ELF-50 110.2 (50.0) 7.87 (2.4) 40,000
ELF-60 132.2 (60.0) 7.87 (2.4) 40,000
ELF-70 154.3 (70.0) 7.87 (2.4) 40,000
EWS-3 6.6 (3.0) 3.93 (1.2) 500,000
EWS-5 11.0 (5.0) 3.93 (1.2) 500,000
EWS-7 15.4 (7.0) 3.93 (1.2) 500,000
ETP-14 308.6 (140.0) 3.28 (1.0) 40,000